State of Oregon, County of Klamath
Recorded 09/24/2002 12'.25 p.m.
Vol M02, Pg 5 1292
Linda Smith, County Clerk
Fee \$ 2 100 # of Pgs _____

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

Loan # 6515650437 vt

Today's Date: 9-13-2002

THIS CERTIFIES THAT a certain mortgage owned by the undersigned, an association under the laws of the United States of America, dated October 4, 1996, executed by Steveen M Warner and Jenni L Warner, Husband and Wife, as Mortgagor, with an address of 1711 Modoc St, Klamath Falls, OR 97601 to First Interstate Bank of Oregon, as Mortgagee, with an address of 601 MAin St, PO Box 608, Klamath Falls, OR 97601 calling for \$ 13,900.00, and filed for record on October 8, 1996, as Document No. 26441, in Book Vol M96, Page 31950, Microfilm No. N/A, in the Office of the County Recorder/Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, is, with the indebtedness thereby secured, fully paid and satisfied and the same is hereby released. If required, the legal description is as follows: N/A

Parcel#: 3809-29BC-8100

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

By: Valerie Tracy, Collateral Officer

Successor to <u>First Interstate Bank of ORegon</u> by reason of name change, amendment of charter and mergers.

STATE OF MONTANA }
COUNTY OF YELLOWSTONE } ss

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on 9-13-2002, by Valerie Tracy, Collateral Officer of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. an association under the laws of the United States of America, on behalf of the association. Witness my hand and official seal.

Tanya Clatin
Notary Public for the State of Montana
Residing at Billings, Montana
My Commission Expires: 9-20-2003

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS DRAFTED BY: Consumer Loan Servicing Center, 2324 Overland Ave, PO Box 31557, Billings, MT 59107-1557 Phone: 800-256-9689 ext 6556720

Return To:
Steven M Warner
1711 Modoc St
Klamath Falls, OR 97601

* SEAL *